TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affacts the identified registration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Craig C. Burnham		05/22/1990	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Craig C. Burnham	
Street Address:	93 Orne Street	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01970	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1569917	TORNADO TUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603.668.6560

Email: jhobbs@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: TERESA C. TUCKER

Address Line 1: 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCBTM101US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA C. TUCKER	
Signature:	/TcT/	
Date:	08/24/2007	

900085278 REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0164

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2

source=SKMBT_50007082409040#page1.tif source=SKMBT_50007082409040#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0165

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of: Craig C. Burnham

Registratio No.: 1,569,917

Registration Date: December 5, 1989

Mark: TORNADO TUBE, plus design

Class: 28

Docket: CCBTM101US

Commissioner for Trademarks PO Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir,

It has recently come to our attention that a previously recorded document was submitted with erroneous information affecting U.S. Registration No. 1569917. An assignment was recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 1990 at reel 0710, frame 0594, identifying the assignor as VIRGO PUBLISHING, INC. and the assignee as WESTERN SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, F.A.

At the time of recordation, VIRGO PUBLISHING, INC. did not have any right, claim, or interest in the above-referenced trademark, and we believe that the assignment was, therefore, erroneously recorded. We have made several failed attempts to contact the Attorney of Record who recorded said assignment.

Registrant respectfully submits that he is the owner the cited mark, the ownership of the mark never changed and any assignment recorded against the registration was erroneous. As such, Registrant respectfully requests that the record be updated to reflect the true owner of the mark.

DECLARATION OF TERESA C. TUCKER UNDER 37 CFR 2.20

Dear Sir:

I, Teresa C. Tucker, do hereby declare as follows:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0166

All information made herein made of her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom.

Craig C. Burnham

Teresa C. Tucker

Attorney for Registrant

Date: August 24, 2007

RECORDED: 08/24/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0167